1262 1263
Other guide
trough
systems
Steel support tray |
Aluminium support tray |
guidefast | guidelite |
Tubular trough |

Length 1,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
For standard length of 2m
Steel support tray
With wall bracket
Width e-chain®
Length 2,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
S9.010.
S9.011.
Standard lengths from stock 1m and 2m - all connection rails 975mm
Steel support tray - Type 01
Wall bracket - Type 01
Steel support tray | Type 01 | Installation dimensions
Installation dimensions and mounting holes
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/supporttray
12
2,000
975 975
BRi - 50mm
BRi - 50mm
BRa = BRi + 9mm
25
18
23
43
2
9
359
71
33
.5
10
10
0
For
system
Suitable for the
following series
Width
index
Part No. support
tray, single
Part No. with
wall bracket
Part No. wall
bracket, single
.05. 89 80
.07. 114 105
.10. 139 130
.05. 89 80
.07. 114 105
.10. 139 130
.15. 185 175
.050. 89 80
.070. 114 105
.100. 139 130
.050. 89 80
.070. 114 105
.100. 139 130
.150. 185 175
Please replace XXXX by the standard lengths 1,000 or 2,000mm available from stock
The lengths and widths mentioned here are available from stock in the standard black colour.

Length 1,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
For standard length of 2m
Steel support tray
With wall brackets
Width e-chain®
Length 2,000mm
Colour, powdered black
Order key
Standard lengths from stock 1m and 2m - all connection rails 975mm
Wall bracket - Type 02
S9.020.
S9.021.Steel support tray | Type 02 | Installation dimensions
Installation dimensions and mounting holes
Steel support tray - Type 02
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/supporttray
12
2,000
975 975
359
BRi - 56mm
BRa = BRi + 11mm
25
71
33
.5
10
10
0
53
32
18
3
9
BRi - 56mm
For
system
Suitable for the
following series
Width
index
Part No. support
tray, single
Part No. with
wall bracket
Part No. wall
bracket, single
.10. 167 156
.15. 217 206
.20. 267 256
.25. 317 306
.100. 167 156
.150. 217 206
.200. 267 256
.250. 317 306
Please replace XXXX by the standard lengths 1,000 or 2,000mm available from stock
The lengths and widths mentioned here are available from stock in the standard black colour.
For other lengths, widths and colours, please contact us.
1270 1271
Alu
HRa [mm]
 E2.1  E2/000  R2.1  E4.1L  E4.1  E6.1  E6
9AT.35.SL | 9AT.35.SLA 960AT.30.XXX* 1270
Simple e-chain® connection:

2,000
2
Order example for end infeed,
travel ≈ 9.5m / guide trough 10m
Trough profile set without glide bar (incl. 5 clip connectors)
Order text: 10m = 5 x 2m sections trough profile, without glide bar
Trough brackets (incl. 11 clamping blocks, "long" Version 02)
Order text: 11 x trough brackets
10m = 5 x 2m trough profile, without glide bar + 11 x trough brackets
10m = 5 x GF92.30.07.2000 + 11 x GF9.2.11
1282
guidelite
1283
9GL.64.50.450.XX  E2.48  2500  2700  3500 1284
 E4.21  E4.28  E4.32
9GL.64.50.LLL  E2.26  E2.38  1500  2500  2700  3500 1286
 E4.21  E4.28  E4.32
More information  www.igus.eu/guidelite
Long travels up to 150m, quick and
cost-effective - igus® guidelite
A construction kit system primarily for slow applications with low cycle duty. The lower run of the igus® e-chain® is
guided in two L-shaped guide rails made from Glass Fibre Reinforced Plastic (GFRP). The upper run of the e-chain®
 is partially guided by angle brackets that are installed at distances of one metre. One option to obtain
the correct width is to install clip-on spacers (Version 01) between the retainers. This greatly simplifies the
installation since no further adjustments are needed. Another option, which facilitates a greater range of
widths, is to mount the guide angle brackets on a C-profile (Version 02).
 ●Time saving through fast assembly
 ●Very lightweight polymer components - quieter than troughs made from steel
 ●Cost-effective
 ●Corrosion-resistant
 ●Gliding application: max. speed 1m/s
 ●Unsupported application (guidelite as support tray): max. speed 5m/s (higher speeds can be attained.
Please contact us for details)
 ●Construction kit solution, from stock
Typical industries and applications
 Irrigation and watering systems  For applications with low duty cycles, low speed and fill weight  As
cost-effective support tray for unsupported applications
guidelite guide trough | Introduction | Advantages
Cost-effective:
construction kit
solution with e-chain®
Time saving:
quick and easy
assembly
Corrosion-resistant:
made completely from
plastic components
2 installation set versions:
01) With spacer for a fixed
width or with 02) C-profile for
a larger range of widths
Available from stock. Ready to ship in 24 - 48hrs.*
*The delivery times indicated correspond to the average time until the ordered goods are dispatched.
guidelite guide trough | Selection table
E2/000 rol e-chain® in a guidelite guide trough on an irrigation plant
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/guidelite
Series
Part No.
For e-chain®
series
Page
guidelite version 01 -
installation set with spacer, standard
fixed width due to clip-on spacer,
no adjustments needed
guidelite version 02 -
installation set with C-profile
guide angle brackets are assembled
on C-profile for a larger range of widths
BB
[mm] A [mm] B [mm]
9GL.64.50.450.05 – 2500.10.R.0 – 50
9GL.64.50.450.12 – 2700.17.R.0 2700R.17.R.0 125

tubes 1m long are required.Installation set without glide bars Installation set with glide bars
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/tubulartrough
Order example: e-chain® inner width 57mm.
For 8m trough the following parts are required:
Area with glide bar: 4 x installation set +
tube: 4 x 4 piece
Area without glide bar 4 x installation set +
Tube: 4 x 6 piece
Transition from area without
glide bar to area with glide bar 1 x installation set junction
Order example: e-chain® inner width 50mm.
For 8m trough the following parts are required:
Area with glide bar: 4 x installation set +
tube: 4 x 4 piece
Area without glide bar 4 x installation set +
Tube: 4 x 6 piece
Transition from area without
glide bar to area with glide bar 1 x installation set junction
25 41 81 45
38 54 94 58
57 73 113 77
77 93 133 97
89 105 145 109
103 119 159 123
125 141 181 145
*Spacer plate upon request
XXX = Width index
50 70 130 75
75 95 155 100
100 120 180 125
115 135 195 140
125 145 205 150
150 170 230 175
175 195 255 200
200 220 280 225
225 245 305 250
250 270 330 275
XXX = Width index
Individual parts Part No. Weight
Installation set without glide bars ≈ 0.15kg
Installation set with glide bars ≈ 0.12kg
Installation set junction
Fastening set
Tubular steel, diameter ø 12 x 1 galvanised ≈ 0.28kg
(L = 985) for clearance Installation set 1m)
Please add the width index XXX. Example: 92.71.05
Individual parts Part No. Weight
Installation set without glide bars ≈ 0.25kg
Installation set with glide bars ≈ 0.20kg
Installation set junction
Fastening set
Tubular steel, diameter ø 15 x 1 galvanised ≈ 0.50kg
(L = 985) for clearance Installation set 1m)
Please add the width index XXX. Example: 93.71.050
1292

Tubular trough | My sketches
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/tubulartrough
Order example: e-chain® inner width 50mm.
For 8m trough the following parts are required:
Area with glide bar: 4 x installation set +
tube: 4 x 4 piece
Area without glide bar 4 x installation set +
Tube: 4 x 6 piece
Transition from area without
glide bar to area with glide bar 1 x installation set junction
50 66 124 71
65 81 139 86
75 91 149 96
90 106 164 111
100 116 174 121
125 141 199 146
150 166 224 171
175 194 252 199
200 219 277 224
*Spacer plate upon request
XXX = Width index
Individual parts Part No. Weight
Installation set without glide bars ≈ 0.21kg
Installation set with glide bars ≈ 0.17kg
Installation set junction
Fastening set
Tubular steel, diameter ø 15 x 1 galvanised ≈ 0.50kg
(L = 985) for clearance Installation set 1m)
Please add the width index XXX. Example: 95.71.05
1294
SPSP
1295
HRa
[mm]
91.930 | 91.931 10  B15/B15i  15/R15 1296
92.930 | 92.931 E2.26  2500  255 1297
93.930 | 93.931 E2.48  3500 1298
95.930 | 95.931 E2.38  2700 1299
More information  www.igus.eu/snap-in-trough
Simple and cost-effective -

igus® series
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/snap-in-trough
Order example: series15 for e-chain® inner width 50mm.
For 20m trough the following parts are required:
10 x 1m, trough sections without glide bars (10 x 1m)
10 x 1m, trough sections with glide bars (10 x 1m)
Installation set with spacer plate (21x)
Order example: series 2500 for e-chain® inner width 50mm.
For 20m trough the following parts are required:
10 x 1m, trough sections without glide bars (5 x 2m)
10 x 1m, trough sections with glide bars (5 x 2m)
Installation set with spacer plate (21x)
21 46 29.6
31 56 39.6
43 68 51.6
55 80 63.6
71 96 79.6
88 113 96.6
108 133 116.6
XXX = Width index
14 67 43
27 80 56
46 99 75
66 119 95
78 131 107
92 145 121
114 167 143
*Spacer plate upon request
XXX = Width index
Individual parts Part No. Weight
Trough set without glide bars, 2 sections of 1m ≈ 1.50kg